

Commercial Power of attorney for the type approval / registration of the BMW Keyless Ride System in several countries

The company

7layers GmbH Borsigstr. 11 D-40880 Ratingen

has been contracted by

Huf Hülsbeck & Fürst GmbH & Co KG. Huf Group Headquarters Steeger Str. 17 D-42551 Velbert

to obtain "Radio Type Approvals" for the following electronic components, manufactured and/or released by Huf Hülsbeck & Fürst:

BMW Keyless Ride System

Models: HUF5750, HUF5752, HUF5794, HUF8465, HUF8475, HUF8485

Unless future correspondence from Huf Hülsbeck & Fürst directs otherwise, please extend your full cooperation to 7layers regarding matters to the above mentioned products.

This authorization allows 7Layers GmbH to authorize a third party whenever this is needed to obtain radio type approval in several countries.

Thank you.

Velbert, 05.10.2021

Huf Hülsbeck & Fürst GmbH & Co. Ka Steeger State 17 9851 Velbert Postfach 10 04 80 42504 Velbert

i.A. Thomás Herzog

Product Engineering Support / Material Compliance & Support



Power of attorney

We,

Huf Hülsbeck & Fürst GmbH & Co KG. Huf Group Headquarters Steeger Str. 17 D-42551 Velbert

authorize

Mr. Thomas Herzog

to act as our agent in all matters concerning the application and renewal of type approvals including signing of all documents relating to these matters including delegating substitute power of attorneys.

Velbert, 28.11.2016

ppa. Frank Grobecker
Vice President
Corporate Sales

ppa. Ulrich Müller
Vice President
Corporate Product Development

Huf Hülsbeck & Fürst GmbH & Co. KG Steeger Straße 17 • 42551 Velbert Postfach 10 04 80 • 42504 Velbert